St Barnabas’ Church of England (VA) Primary School
Newsletter Friday 10th September 2021

Each child is uniquely created and loved by God.

” www.st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk

Our School Christian Values are Aspiration, Love, Trust, Perseverance, Reconciliation and Compassion.

This week we looked at what is collective worship and the importance of being together.

Attendance }!
We are always challenged to have the best attendance we can and our 5 9
target this year is 97%. Do remember that we close our gates at 8:50am \
everyday and we finish at 3pm.

g Welcome back!

Welcome back after the summer break. I can’t believe that we are only on day 6 of our new academic
year as the children have settled so well back into school routines and it is lovely to start to get to know
our Acorn children. This week we have been getting used to routines and also being together for our
worship. The children have started to sing together in assembly and it has been lovely to hear their
voices.

Summer Work
During the summer we have had a variety of work competed and this included:
- updating some of our drains
- a deep clean of the whole school
- new shed roof
- the clearing of our garden space in preparation for a new design— thank you to everyone who
helped so far
- the painting of our library

Staffing

With the start of the new term we welcome Mrs Smallcombe as our Maple class teacher, Mrs Johnson is our
HLTA and Mrs Fowler has also joined us as a Teaching Support Assistant. We are planning opportunities
this term for our teaching team to meet our families. Do look at the class blogs/Year 6 Google classroom for
more information.

School Clubs and Communications

Have you seen our ParentPay message about the clubs for this term? We have a wide range of clubs , with
some spaces still available, and I thank all our staff for leading these different opportunities. Letters will be
coming home about this term’s learning and also home learning expectations. Do make sure you keep a
look out for ParentPay messages.

Uniform

We are very lucky to have Mr Luckhurst supporting the teaching of PE in school. Our children need to have
their named kit in school every day. With our changing weather they will also need to have a coat as we
will continue to go outside throughout the day to support our learning.



http://www.st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk

Friday Worship

On a Friday our worship is all about celebration. We share our stars of the week, children who are in our
golden books for showing our school values, team points and any other celebrations from our school
community. Today was our first online worship and well done to the following for being our first stars of

the academic year:

Cody, Ted, Billy, Zachery, all of Maple Class, all of Chestnut Class, Ruben, Rose-Aliyah, Ivy, Eleanor and

Panashe

Well done everyone for a wonderful week back and well done to Kingdom for the most team points this

week!

Keeping in contact

If you would like to contact your child’s class teacher here are the class email addresses. If it is an urgent

matter please contact the School office.

Acorn: acorn@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk ~ Willow: willow@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk
Beech: beech@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk  Maple: maple@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk
Chestnut: chestnut@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk

Lilac: lilac@st-st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk

Oak: oak@st-barnabas.kent.sch.uk

Safeguarding Concerns

Please can we remind everyone . . \ -
that the School Designated Safe- Somethlng to think about

guard leads are Mrs Duncombe

and Mrs Pring. If you have any How many spots does a ladybird have?
concerns do contact us.

Reminders

Please can we ask that we have no chocolate nut spread in sandwiches as we have children
who are allergic to nuts in school.

Chocolate should be in moderation and we ask that the children do not have other sweets in
their packed lunch boxes

Have a lovely weekend and hopefully it’s not too wet!

With best wishes
Moira Duncombe @StBarnabasSchoolTW




Term Dates 2021-2022

No children in school on staff development days

Term 1

Wednesday 1st September - staff development day (no children in school)
Thursday 2nd September - staff development day (no children in school)
Friday 3rd September - term starts for Years 1-6

Wednesday 8th September - term starts for Year R

Friday 22nd October - term ends

Monday 25th October — Friday 29th October - half term holiday

Term 2
Monday 1st November - term starts
Friday 17th December - term ends

Monday 20th December — Monday 3rd January — Christmas holiday

Term 3

Tuesday 4th January - staff development day (no children in school)
Wednesday 5th January - term starts

Friday 11th February - term ends

Monday 14th February — Friday 18th February — half term holiday

Term 4
Monday 21st February - term starts
Friday 1st April - term ends

Monday 4th April - Monday 18th April — Easter holiday

Term 5

Tuesday 19th April - term starts
Monday 2nd May - Bank Holiday
Friday 27th May - term ends

Monday 30th May — Friday 3rd June - half term holiday

Term 6

Monday 6th June - staff development day (no children in school)
Tuesday 7th June - term starts

Thursday 21st July - term ends

Friday 22nd July - staff development day (no children in school)
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